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April 26, 2018 

Mr. Nishant Tomar 
3209 East Crystal Lake Avenue 
Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014 

Dear Mr. Tomar: 

Re: April 25, 2018 Commercial FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your April 25, 2018 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village 
of Bensenville received your request on April 25, 2018. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"I am workin9 with all the cities across Chica9oland re9ion, to create a centralized location where public can easily 
access all the permits on any residential property for FREE. This is a very helpful piece of date for folks lookin9 to 
buy houses, to see what major work was done, especially on older houses. I am requesti119 all the permits approved 
in Bensenville from 1/1/18- present Goin9 forward, I will send monthly FOIA request to keep my information 
updated." 

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Residential Permits Issued 1/1/18 - 4/26/18. (3 pgs.) 

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection w ith this response. 

Cor Williamsen 
F dom of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



PROJ OESC LOCATION PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT ISSUED PERMIT EXPIRES DESC OF WORK LINE 2 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 675 SOUTH JOHN STREET 106660 02/06/18 08/06/18 FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 763 EAST GEORGE STREET 106767 03/27/18 09/27/18 PORCH 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 210 SOUTH MINER STREET 106752 03/23/18 09/23/18 ENTRY PORCH 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 248 SOUTH CENTER STREET 106531 03/23/18 11/20/18 EXTERIOR REMODEL 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 306 SOUTH MINER STREET 106628 01/16/18 07/16/18 PARTIAL BASEMENT REMODEL 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 247 NORTH TIOGA AVENUE 106625 01/12/18 07/12/18 REMODELING 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 1280 NORTH EDGEWOOD AVENUE 106627 01/16/18 07/16/18 EGRESS WINDOWS 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 275 SOUTH BARRON STREET 106623 01/12/18 07/12/18 HOME REMODEL 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 337 NORTH FRANZEN STREET 106636 01/22/18 07/22/18 ELECTRICAL WORK 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 245 NORTH POPPY LANE 106689 02/22/18 08/22/18 STORMWATER DISCHARGE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 511 WEST GROVE AVENUE 106682 02/19/18 08/19/18 UPDATE ELECT. PANEL 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 135 EAST GEORGE STREET 106681 02/19/18 08/19/18 FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 114 NORTH MASON STREET 106691 02/23/18 08/23/18 DRIVEWAY , FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 720 WEST PARKSIDE LANE 106719 03/12/18 09/12/18 FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 181 SOUTH IL RT 83 ROAD 106701 03/02/18 09/02/18 NEW FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 125 SOUTH ELLIS STREET 106713 03/09/18 09/09/18 FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 352 SOUTH MINER STREET 106724 03/13/18 09/13/18 DRIVEWAY 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 689 SOUTH REDMOND COURT 106762 03/27/18 09/27/18 R/R SIDEWALK, REAR RAMP 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 711 WEST MAIN STREET 106717 03/09/18 09/09/18 R/R PATIO 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 305 SOUTH RIDGEWOOD AVENUE 106718 03/09/18 09/09/18 BRICK PATIO 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 111 WEST PLEASANT STREET 106828 04/23/18 10/23/18 DEMO 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 112 WEST BROOKWOOD STREET 106780 03/30/18 09/30/18 DEMO 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 14 WEST BROOKWOOD STREET 106795 04/09/18 10/09/18 DEMO 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 247 NORTH TIOGA AVENUE 106765 03/27/18 09/27/18 BASEMENT WATERPROOFING 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 235 SOUTH ADDISON STREET 106756 03/26/18 09/26/18 R/R ROOF, SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 206 SOUTH MARION STREET 106754 03/23/18 09/23/18 PAVER PARKING PAD 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 152 SOUTH CENTER STREET 106744 03/22/18 09/22/18 NEW DECK ON GARAGE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 341 NORTH MARSHALL ROAD 106740 03/20/18 09/20/18 FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 104 EAST CREST AVENUE 106799 04/10/18 10/10/18 CODE VIOLATIONS CORRECTIONS 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 136 EAST DENNIS DRIVE 106777 03/30/18 09/30/18 R/R STAIR 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 511 EAST CREST AVENUE 106781 03/30/18 09/30/18 DRIVEWAY 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 16W603 WHITE PINE 106748 03/22/18 09/22/18 WATER AND SEWER DISCONNECTS 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 216 NORTH BLACKHAWK TERRACE 106807 04/12/18 10/12/18 DRAIN SYSTEMS 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 121 EAST PINE AVENUE 106759 03/26/18 09/26/18 GARAGE DEMO 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 414 SOUTH MARION STREET 106794 04/09/18 10/09/18 R/R FENCE & GARAGE ROOF REPAIRS 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 311 EAST DIANA COURT 106786 04/05/18 10/05/18 FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 192 SOUTH ROSE STREET 106771 03/28/18 09/28/18 R/R AC AND WATER HEATER 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 347 SOUTH MINER STREET 106792 04/06/18 10/06/18 NEW PARKING PAD 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 434 WEST GAYLIN COURT 106785 04/0S/18 10/05/18 FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 809 WEST PLENTYWOOD LANE 106806 04/12/18 10/12/18 FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 160 SOUTH ADDISON STREET 106809 04/12/18 10/12/18 PATIO. CONCRETE STEPS 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 169 SOUTH CENTER STREET 106808 04/12/18 10/12/18 DRAIN ·FRONT YARD 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 502 NORTH MARSHALL ROAD 106811 04/13/18 10/13/18 SIDEWALK, GARAGE FLOOR 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 253 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD 106816 04/17/18 10/17/18 FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 272 SOUTH MINER STREET 106812 04/13/18 10/13/18 DRIVEWAY 



SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 452 WALNUT STREET 106813 04/13/18 10/13/18 DRIVEWAY 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 411 SOUTH GRACE STREET 106814 04/13/18 10/13/18 DRIVEWAY EXTENSION 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 207 NORTH CHURCH ROAD 106831 04/23/18 10/23/18 DRAIN TILE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 405 SOUTH WALNUT STREET 106832 04/23/18 10/23/18 DRAIN TILE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 763 EAST GEORGE STREET 106827 04/20/18 10/20/18 ELECTRICAL SERVICE 
SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 1117 WEST GREEN VALLEY STREET 106825 04/20/18 10/20/18 R/R FENCE & CONCRETE WORK 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 165 SOUTH MASON STREET 106843 04/24/18 10/24/18 R/R BOARDS, RAILS, STAIRS OF DECK 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 209 NORTH MARSHALL ROAD 106841 04/24/18 10/24/18 FENCE 

SINGLE FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 234 SOUTH MARION STREET 106845 04/25/18 10/25/18 FENCE & SHED 
SINGLE FAMILY NEW CONSTRUCTION 216 SOUTH MAY STREET 106702 03/02/18 09/02/18 SFH 
MULTI-FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 924 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD 306 106661 02/06/18 08/06/18 A/C AND BALCONY 
MULTI-FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 1132 WEST GROVE AVENUE 106707 03/06/18 09/06/18 ALTERATION 

MULTI-FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 100 EAST GEORGE STREET 106796 04/10/18 10/10/18 FENCING 

MULTl·FAMILY ACC/ALT/REP 100 WEST ROOSEVELT AVENUE 408 106798 04/10/18 10/10/18 KITCHEN REMODEL 

SEWER SANITARY CLEAN OUT SF 185 SOUTH YORK ROAD 106617 01/10/18 07/10/18 R/R WATER SERVICE 

SEWER SANITARY CLEAN OUT SF 272 SOUTH JUDSON STREET 106663 02/07/18 08/07/18 REPAIR SEWER IN PARKWAY 

SEWER SANITARY CLEAN OUT SF 209 NORTH MOHAWK DRIVE 106672 02/13/18 08/13/18 SANITARY CLEAN OUT 

SEWER SANITARY CLEAN OUT SF 226 EAST PINE AVENUE 106673 02/14/18 08/14/18 SEWER REPAIR 
SEWER SANITARY CLEAN OUT SF 448 SOUTH ROSE STREET 106693 02/26/18 08/26/18 SEWER REPAIR 
SEWER SANITARY CLEAN OUT SF 629 WEST WOOD STREET 106695 02/26/18 08/26/18 SEWER REPAIR 

SEWER SANITARY CLEAN OUT SF 711 EAST JEFFERSON STREET 106698 03/02/18 09/02/18 WATER PROOFING 

SEWER SANITARY CLEAN OUT SF 1015 WEST HILLSIDE DRIVE 106839 04/24/18 10/24/18 SEWER SERVICE 

SEWER SANITARY CLEAN OUT MF 106 EAST DOLORES DRIVE 106804 04/11/18 10/11/18 DRAINLINE SEWER REPAIRS/ CONCRETE WORK 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 420 SOUTH ROSE STREET 106611 01/03/18 07/03/18 SIDING 
ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 1015 WEST HILLSIDE DRIVE 106613 01/04/18 07/04/18 R/R FURNACE 
ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 188 SOUTH MAY STREET 106621 01/12/18 07/12/18 R/R BOILER 
ROOF, GUHERS, SIDING SF 305 SOUTH JUDSON STREET 106615 01/08/18 07/08/18 R/R ROOF 
ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 306 SOUTH JUDSON STREET 106614 01/ 08/18 07/08/18 R/R ROOF 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 216 SOUTH ROSE STREET 106638 01/23/18 07/23/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 165 SOUTH ELLIS STREET 106642 01/25/18 07/25/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 181 SOUTH BARRON STREET 106647 01/26/18 07/26/18 R/R SOFFIT, FASCIA, GUHERS & SIDING REPAIR 
ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 912 SOUTH DAVID DRIVE 106651 01/30/18 07/30/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 225 EAST PINE AVENUE 106656 02/05/18 08/05/18 R/R SIDING (HARDIE BOARD) 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 264 SOUTH CENTER STREET 106683 02/19/18 08/19/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUHERS, SIDING SF 827 SOUTH CENTER STREET 106688 02/22/18 08/22/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 750 SOUTH ADDISON STREET 106690 02/23/18 08/23/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 250 NORTH MOHAWK DRIVE 106694 02/26/18 08/26/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 152 SOUTH FRANZEN STREET 106699 03/02/18 09/02/18 ROOF, SIDING, GUHERS 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 915 WEST GLENDALE STREET 106706 03/05/18 09/05/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 338 NORTH KEVYN LANE 106709 03/07/18 09/07/18 SIDING 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 1017 WEST MEOINAH STREET 106712 03/07/18 09/07/18 R/R ROOF 
ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 1018 WEST MEOINAH STREET 106711 03/07/18 09/07/18 R/R ROOF 
ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 25 WEST BELMONT AVENUE 106716 03/09/18 09/09/18 R/R ROOF & GUTIERS 
ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 276 SOUTH MASON STREET 106791 04/06/18 10/06/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 591 SOUTH JOHN STREET 106714 03/09/18 09/09/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUITERS, SIDING SF 334 SOUTH BARRON STREET 106763 03/12/18 09/12/18 GARAGE RE-ROOF 



ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF 697 WEST HILLSIDE DRIVE 106721 03/13/18 09/13/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF 1310 WEST BROOKWOOD STREET 106727 03/14/18 09/14/18 R/R ROOF 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF 1312 WEST HILLSIDE DRIVE 106738 03/19/18 09/19/18 SIDING 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF 1316 WEST HILLSIDE DRIVE 106737 03/19/18 09/19/18 SIDING 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF 337 EAST RED OAK STREET 106741 03/20/18 09/20/18 RE-ROOF, SIDING, GUTIERS, SOFFITS ( HOUSE AND GARAGE) 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF 901 WEST BREITER COURT 106746 03/22/18 09/22/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF 171 WEST MASSEL COURT 106750 03/23/18 09/23/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 1012 WEST GLENDALE STREET 106755 03/23/18 09/23/18 RE-ROOF ( HOUSE & GARAGE) 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 1226 WEST ITASCA STREET 106758 03/26/18 09/26/18 RE-ROOF , GUTTERS ( HOUSE & GARAGE) 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 428 SOUTH MARION STREET 106760 03/26/18 09/26/18 R/R ROOF & GUTTERS 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 20S SOUTH MINER STREET 106761 03/27/18 09/27/18 R/R ROOF & GUTTERS (HOME & GARAGE) 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 1307 WEST MEDINAH STREET 106766 03/27/18 09/27/18 SIDING • GUTTERS 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 232 NORTH MARSHALL ROAD 106769 03/27/18 09/27/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 902 WEST BREITER COURT 106778 03/30/18 09/30/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF SOS EAST JEFFERSON STREET 106783 04/02/18 10/02/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF 168 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD 106784 04/03/18 10/03/18 RE-ROOF HOUSE & GARAGE 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 320 NORTH MARSHALL ROAD 106787 04/05/18 10/05/18 GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 927 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD 106789 04/0S/18 10/05/18 RE-ROOF, FASCIA 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 406 SOUTH MAY STREET 106790 04/0S/18 10/05/18 RE-ROOF, GUTTERS 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 617 WEST MC LEAN AVENUE 106801 04/11/18 10/11/18 GUUTERS , FASCIA. DOWNSPOUTS 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 313 EAST PINE AVENUE 106803 04/11/18 10/11/18 R/R SIDING, GUTTERS, SUFFIT AND FASCIA 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF 1339 WEST INDIAN HILL DRIVE 106815 04/16/18 10/16/18 SIDING 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING SF 209 NORTH MARSHALL ROAD 106818 04/17/18 10/17/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 2S6 SOUTH BARRON STREET 106819 04/17/18 10/17/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 240 SOUTH CENTER STREET 106826 04/20/18 10/20/18 R/R ROOF (HOUSE ONLY) 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 410 SOUTH MARION STREET 106838 04/23/18 10/23/18 CONTRACTOR PAID FEES 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING SF 108 EAST DENNIS DRIVE 106840 04/24/18 10/24/18 R/R GARAGE SIDING 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING MLT 399 WEST HILLSIDE DRIVE 106729 03/15/18 09/15/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING MLT S02 EAST PINE AVENUE 106772 03/28/18 09/23/18 WATER HEATER 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING MLT 414 EAST GREEN STREET 106810 04/12/18 10/12/18 DEMO 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING MLT 4 SOUTH MASON STREET 306 106842 04/24/18 10/24/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING C/F 200 WEST WILLIAM STREET 106626 01/lS/18 07/15/18 DOCK WALL REPAIR 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING C/F 1301 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD 106684 02/19/18 08/19/18 TANK REMOVAL 

ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING C/F 645 WEST SUPREME DRIVE 106725 03/14/18 09/14/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING C/F 811 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE 106775 03/29/18 09/29/18 ROOF RECOVER 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING C/F 1348 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD 106802 04/11/18 10/11/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING C/F 634 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE 106834 04/23/18 10/23/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING C/F 222 WEST SIVERT COURT 106833 04/23/18 10/23/18 RE-ROOF 

ROOF, GUTIERS, SIDING C/F 1025 WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 106837 04/23/18 10/23/18 R/R ROOF 


